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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)

OF CITY OF CANYONVILLE FOR ) ORDER APPROVING
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF) TRANSFER NO. 4258
DIVERSION AND USE OF WATER )

On July 23, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by City of Canyonville for approval of a change in point of diver-
sion and use heretofore made, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 48132, Volume 41, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of T.C. Shaw, E.W. Elliott and Mrs. Mary Odle,
describes a right for the use of not to exceed 0.01 cubic foot per second of water
from Canyon Creek for irrigation of a certain 0.62 acre in SWs SE% NW4 of Section 27,
Township 30 South, Range 5 West, W. M., with a date of priority of February 10, 1912.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Elliott and Shaw Ditch,
from a point located 231 feet South and 330 feet West from the Northeast Corner of
Joseph Roberts DLC 59, being within the SE% SW% of Section 27, Township 30 South,
Range 5 West, W. M.

The applicant herein proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom,
without loss of priority, to a point located 1754 feet South and 1197 feet East from
the Southeast Corner of Joseph Roberts DLC 59, being within the NW% SE% of Section 34,
Township 30 South, Range 5 West, W. M. The applicant herein also proposes to transfer
the water right from the lands above described and use heretofore made of water, with-
out loss of priority, to municipal use for.the City of Canyonville within Section 27,
E’s Section 28, NE% Section 33, and N% and N’ SE% Section 34, Township 30 South, Range
5 West, W. M.

Notice of the application, pursuaﬁt to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The
News-Review, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Douglas County,
Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of September 26, October 3 § 10, 1979.

Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed changes in point of diversion and use heretofore made may_be made without

injury to existing rights.

Volume 32, page 565



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes
in point of diversion and use heretofore made may be made without injury to existing
rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of
diversion and use heretofore made, as described herein, without loss of priority,
are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of
diversion under the subject right, and shall be further limited to use only during
the irrigation season each year. ' :

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisioné shall be effective when
in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices; '

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the changes
in point of diversion and use heretofore made are completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page
48132, Volume 41, State Record of Water Right Certificatés, is canceled; and in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in
this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of
completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent interided under the
provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to
the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 4th day of December, 1979.

James E. SexXson
Director

Volume 32, page 566



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4258

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed an application
by City of Canyonville for approval, without loss of priority, of changes in point
of diversion § use heretofore made of water under a certain water right.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certificate
recorded at page 48132, Volume 41, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the
names of T.C. Shaw, E.W. Elliott § Mrs. Mary Odle, and is for the use of not to
exceed 0.01 cubic foot per second from Canyon Cr, under a priority date of Feb. 10,
1912, for irrigation of a certain 0.62 ac in SW% SE% NWj, Sec 27, T 30S, R 5W, WM.

The authorized point of diversion is located 14 rods S & 20 rods W from the NE
Corner of J. Roberts DLC #59, being within the SE% SW4% of Sec 27, T 30S, R 5W, WM.

The applicant herein proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom, without
loss of priority, to a point located 1754 ft S § 1197 ft E from the SE Corner of
Joseph Roberts DLC #59, being within the NW% SE%, Sec 34, T 30S, R 5W, WM. The
applicant also proposes to transfer the water right from the lands above described
and the use heretofore made of water, without loss of priority,.to municipal use for
the City of Canyonville within Sec 27, E% Sec 28, NE% Sec 33, & N)s and N); SE%, Sec
34, T 30S, R 5W, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday,
November 20, 1979, at the Douglas County Courthouse, Roseburg, Oregon. Any objection
to the proposed changes must be prepared in writing: one copy to be served on the
application at City Hall, PO Box 765, Canyonville, OR 97417; and one copy filed in
the office of the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10
filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing
objections will be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st day of September, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director



WEULEIVED
STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO /4.0 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEl, OREGON

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE: ,4’,,/,,,,_5 # 2 , 1922.

FROM: ** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4258

IN THE NAME OF (City of Canyonville

In my opinion the proposed changes in point of diversion § use of water from Canyon Cr.
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOUEPD—RESHETININFURY~ to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? Vo S
Ayes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

X (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

Sre SflZe:

s s%ggifypéyor initials

B1.125-1387
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Affidavit of Publication

Jhe News-Review

Roseburg, Oregon

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON -
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS '

: Elsille Martin , being

first duly sworn, depose and say that | am the Office
Manager, of The News-Review, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020;
printed and published at Roseburg in the aforesaid
county and state; that the

Notice of Water Right Transfer

Application #.258

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish-
ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for__3

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

September 26, 1979
October 3, 10, 1979

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such
publication is $ 35.h45

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisml_ﬁajr' of

October 1912

&. I PR 64“;.; A

Notary Public of Oregon

WATER RESOURCES
SALEM, OREGCON

My Commission expires__f_i.‘i(_day of eeldbe, 19 52

3] E i n l'h_ | V.

0CT 121879

e -~ e T
DEPI

NOTICE OF
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER
APPLICATION NO. 4258
The Water Resources Director of
Oregon has received and filed an
application by City of Canyonville
for approval, without loss of
priority, of changes in point of
diversian & use heretofore made of
water under a certain water right.
The affected water right is a
portion of the right described by
the certificate ‘{egﬁg:d at pag

20112 \atame AL Nouurd
Water Right Certificates, in the
namesof T.C. Shaw, E.W. Elliott &
Mrs. Mary Odle, and Is for the use
of nof fo exceed 0,01 cubic foot per
second from Canyon Cr, under a
priority date of Feb, 10, 1912, for
irrigation of a cerfain 0.62 ac in
SWik SEVa NW', Sec 27, T 30§, R
5W, WM,

The authorized point of diversion
is located 14 rods S & 20 rods W
from the NE Corner of J. Roberts
DLC #59, being within the SEY%
SWa of Sec 27, T 30S, R 5W, WM.
The applicant herein proposes fo
change the point of diversion
therefrom, without loss of priority,
to a point located 1754 ft S & 1197 ft
E from the SE Corner of Joseph
Roberts DLC #59, being within the
NWY SE%, Sec 34, T 30§, R 5W,
WM. The applicant also proposes
to transfer the water right from
the lands above described and the
use heretofore made of water,
without loss of priority, to munici-
pal use for the City of Canyonville
within Sec 27, EVa Sec 28, NEV Sec
13, & Nz and NVa2 SE, Sec 34, T
305, R 5W, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Tuesday, November 20, 1979, at
the Douglas County Courthouse,
Roseburg, Oregon. Any objection
to the proposed changes must be
prepared in writing: one copy o be
served on the application at City
Hall, PO Box 765, Canyonville, OR
97417; and one copy filed in the
office of the Water Resources
Director, Salem, OR 97310,
together with a $10 filing fee, af
least 10 days prior fo the date set.
for hearing. Rules for filing objec-
tions will be furnished upon re-
quest. -
IFE NO OBJECTIONS ARE
FILED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES
DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEAR-
ING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 21st
day of September, 1979,

James E. Sexson, Director

Invoice No. 5671

Publication Dates: September 26,
October 3, 10, 1979

=)

L




STATE OF OREGON

TO:

Sam Allison

23
FROM: M. John Youngquist, Watermaste;ﬁq§§%§

District 1

SUBJECT: City of Canyonville - T-4260 and T-4258

= W
RE

i G Des

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: August 3, 1979

i P

In my enclosed watermaster's report I've noted that, in my opinion, measuring
devices in the diversion works should be installed prior to the diverting of water
at the new point of diversion. Canyonville has sufficient measuring devices and
records to satisfy any requirements this office would have in establishing the
amount of water utilized from Canyon Creek. They need not make any additional
equipment purchases for completion of these transfers. However, I would like it
noted in the records that they are to have the measuring devices operatiomal prior
to the diversion of water. I trust this statement would apply to all future water

right transfers in connection with the transfer of irrigation rights to the City of

Canyonville from Canyon Creek.

T would also like to note that their proposed transfer on Permit Number 15683
may be questionable. In observing the land, it is difficult to establish that water
has been used on certain portions of the properties within the last five years.
However, I have been unable to ascertain any definite statement from any residents in
the area nor do I anticipate any objections being filed in connection with these
transfers. I suggest the transfer be approved lacking any objections from residents

during the period of advertising.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments.

MJIY/gf
Enclosure

Bi-.125.3016
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WATER RESOURCES DEPY
Application for Transter of Water Right
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
I, AR e R N S e SISO RN R
(Name of applicant)
of ..City Hall - P.0. Box 765 . . . . Canyomville o '
e ; i
State of ....0regon e 97417 - 839-4680 , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

No. T.C. Shaw, E.W. Elliott, Mrs. Mary Odle

e sHhe water right recorded m:your named .. corss e Bilbhd SIS e o e N S e
(If not, give name)
2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? No .......... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)
...... s e number of-certificate T o - o

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ...Y€S

. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

ofpermit .. 1000 . . Number of certificate .......... 43085, .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form,

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 231 ft. S and 5.330 g V. fromthe NE_

(N. or 8.) tE or W.)

corner of ..DLC 59 being within the .SE._ % SW__ 3 of Section .27 . Tp30S . R..2W W. M,

"(No. N. or S.)  (No. E,-or W.)

------------------------------

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ..1754 ft. .S .. and 1197 . E__ from the SE___
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
corner of ......DLC 59 being within the .NE_ 14 SW_ 3 of Section 34........ Tp. ... 305 ROV ... W. M,
(No, N. or 5,) (No. E, or W.)
in the county of ...... Douglas THe name of the diteh tobe used 18 e o hon o

Form 690-4-0 1-T7 SP*33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied i§ o ahrTdgubdon, il

(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range

Township E. or W. of
North or South Wﬂlam:lrte Meridian Section List 13-14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
308 5W 27 SE% Nwk 0.62 acres

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? No. Lands owned by Robert E. & Juanita

J. Klusman, Dennis L. & Sondra L., (i not owner explain your interest)

Darland, Donald L. & Leslee Britt. A )
10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ... .NO . .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 if application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .o
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .. Municipal . . ...

(Irrigation, power, mining, facturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Nm?‘t‘;lw::h;fuﬂl Willaiz.t:t:é;:r‘ldhn Section List 14-1% of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
308 50 27 All " | Municipal
28 E% Municipal
33 NEY Municipal
34 Ns & N% SEL Municipal

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)




14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ...to _have municipal rights not subject to the

.minimum flows.

T T

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ....completed . .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..October 1, 1979

Remarks ....... Tax Account Na. 80631 _is ILot.l of Olson Subdivision and containg 0.2 acres.
.................................... Tax. Accaunt. No.. 80645 1is. Lot. 15 _of Qlson Subdivision and contains 0.22 acres.

Tax_Account. No._ 80251-8 contains 0.2 acres and its legal description is

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, .. Gyon 0. Deaton, Recorder for the City of Canyonville . . the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .13%h.... day of ... , 19..29.

CITY OF, CANYONVILLE
Bys ML/ J dﬂ/é’ ...City Recorder

"f:‘ = _m"“"i'Name of applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .A3%¥h..... day of ... 1o b MR - R I , 19.79..

e .__cP _________________________

NOTARY PUB C FOR OREGON
My commission expires 9"21&"30 ..........

[Notarial Seal]




WATER RIGHT TRANSFER e e, OREGON
TO: Canyonville City Recorder and Douglas County Watermaster

Please accept this as my/our formal concurrence in your
filing of an application of transfer of my/our water right,

from Douglas County tax lot Zﬁ?é_B/ , to and for the

use of the City of Canyonville, Oregon.

T K i

Date: T7=-11-79

STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
County of Douglas)
On this j3¢hday of July + 1979, the above

named __ Robert E. Klusman and Juanita J, Klusman

personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing

to be their voluntary act and dee 2
W %éﬂ?@/ﬁdl

Notary Publit for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 9.2,-80




WATER RIGHT TRANSFER Walt. CUKCES DEPI
TO: Canyonville City Recorder and Douglas County Watermaster

Please accept this as my/our formal concurrence in your
filing of an application of transfer of my/our water right,

from Douglas County tax lot JULUE . to and for the

use of the City of Canyonville, Oregon.

Rl AR

Date: _ miy 13, 1979

STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
County of Douglas)
On this 313thday of July + 1979, the above

named d

personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing

to be their voluntary act and dijQ?

/ fi(ﬁ/‘&i /Q CX{, 64&#

Notary Pub for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 9-244-80




WATER RIGHT TRANSFER g JURCES

\

TO: Canyonville City Recorder and Douglas County Watermaster

Please accept this as my/our formal concurrence in your
filing of an application of transfer of my/our water right,

from Douglas County tax lot j%ﬂzir/‘%g , to and for the

use of the City of Canyonville, Oregon.

Lty X5t
Cff??iJ-(Qiu/ Q/é;}htgj /

Date: July 11 1312

STATE OF OREGON )

) ss.
County of Douglas)

On this 1llthday of July , 1979, the above
named __ Donald L, Britt and Leslee Britt

personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing

to be their voluntary act and dee J 5
ey %&#

Notary PubYic' for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 9-2),-80




- v, S Aect Wo . BoZEE T T .

WO et
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thet Norman M...Olson &. .. 0lson,;
. wife; . and Robert N..Olson. & Candace.G...Olson.. hunband. and. .
-wife .. . 24 .mmnm,mnmd-r-mmm”w
o grantor peid by . Donald L. Britt.and Leslse.D..Britt,.husbend.and wifs.._. ..
e R N nrcrdnss ST s i e , hersinslter calied the geantec,
h“”mﬂﬂm -bhﬂ”-l”h‘smu.mmdsmmn, i
Certain real property, with the tenements, lereditaments and appurfenances rhersunto belonging et appest=lriz  +:
Gated in the County of ... _DOUGLAS .............and State of Oregon, desceibed as follows, to-uit:

Beginning at a point on the South Boundary of Rodman Subdivision, said
point bears North 9° 11' 30" West 1738.4) feet and South 89° 44 Ngst
768.05 feet from the Southeast corner of the Jamos Clark Donatisn La.d
Clain No. 51, in Section 27, Township 30 South, llange 5 West, Will A
Meridian, Douglas County, Ozegon; thence running Morth 89° 44' Zaphk 0¢.7
feet n:l.onq the said South boundary, thence South 0° 16' East 90.0
thence South 89° 44' West 85.0 feet, thence North 0° 16' West (.0
the point of beginning. All situated in the nor:thwest quarter of a
Section 27, Township 30 South, Range 5 West, Willamette Meridian, in oho
City of Cinyonville, Douglas Couaty, Oregon.

I3F SPACT KSUPRICIENT, CONTINGT DISCRIPTION ON REV:RSE 8100
T'o Have and to Hold the same unfo the said grantee and granted’s heirs, successo s and a:sifna forever.
Ard said granfor hereby covenents o and with said grantee and Jrantee's heirs, succsssor: and assigns, the!
mi mﬁﬂhhmd&hmmhfm-ﬂnnmm ...............

e nanaes g wian

g el ﬂmm-ﬂfm;ﬂlmﬂrddudmwo
granted premises and every part and parcel thereol against the lewlul claims and demands of all persons whomse-
ever, excopt those clalming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is §.. 32 ,000..00....
.Hmr.maﬂuﬂ-ﬁaamﬂﬁdww-smmwnhn #unorpmdﬂvﬂehu
purtclthe  comideration (indicate which)®

In construing this desd and where the qféext eo requires, the singular includes the plural.

urmrm w.uﬁ- /4-—- day of .....JR  rewerereen Ay 19... 76,

I"M o S i .(:ézﬁ :gj 0£_~:-: MMMMMMM H

“"Candace G. Olson
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